
 

 
 

 

Executive Summary 

Fayette County Public Schools Board Meeting 

Agenda Item 

 

 

MEETING: Planning    DATE:  11/14/2022 

 

TOPIC:   School Health Reports         

 

PREPARED BY:  Debbie Boian 

 

Recommended Action on:  N/A 

             Informational Item 

 

Superintendent Prior Approval:  No  

 

Recommendation/Motion:  Item for information only 

 

Background/Rationale:  The District partners with the Lexington Fayette County Health 

Department (through contract) and Healthfirst Bluegrass (through MOU) for health services in 

each of our schools and programs. They additionally provide wellness services and support for 

staff, as well as students, and are members of each school’s wellness committee. This report is a 

review of their clinical work during the 2021-22 school year. 

 

Strategic Priority:   

☒ Student Achievement     ☐ Diversity, Equity, Inclusion & Belonging 

☐ Highly Effective & Culturally Responsive Workforce 

☐ Stakeholder Engagement & Outreach     ☒ Organizational Health & Efficiency 

 

Data Considerations:  Attached reports from Healthfirst and LFCHD 

 

Policy:  09.2 Student Wellness 

 

Fiscal Impact:  2022-23 Contract $2,936,476.48 (LFCHD) 

 

Attachments(s):  Annual health report for LFCHD and Healthfirst Bluegrass 

 

 


